
A. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION.

B. AT AREAS OF PROJECT WORK, COMPLETELY SEAL ALL 
PENETRATIONS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH FIRE RESISTANCE 
RATINGS IDENTIFIED ON THE DG351 DRAWINGS, REGARDLESS IF 
WALL IS NEW OR EXISTING, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

General Code Notes

ALL WALLS, INCLUDING CORRIDOR WALLS, EXTEND TO THE ROOF DECK 
OR FLOOR DECK ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Legend

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER

1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER

1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

COMMON EGRESS PATH

EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION

AREA OF REFUGE

AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR (AED)

RW RESCUE WINDOW

ALTERATION LEVEL 1 WORK AREA
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Code Compliance Review
PROJECT LOCATION:
60 SOUTH AVE, BEACON, NY 12508
BOUNDED BY SOUTH AVE TO THE WEST, ROMBOUT AVE TO THE NORTH, W CENTER STREET TO THE SOUTH, 
AND SCHOOL STREET TO THE EAST.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RENOVATION OF APPROXIMATELY 6,340 SF.

WORK GENERALLY CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 1
• REPLACE FLOOR SINK WASTE LINE
• REPLACE SELECT CEILINGS 
• UPGRADE EMERGENCY LIGHTING
• UPGRADE LIGHTING 
• REPLACE PAVING IN FRONT LOOP
• OUTDOOR PLAY AREA IMPROVEMENTS 

ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2
• REPLACE FACULTY ROOM WINDOW
• ADD GREASE TRAP TO KITCHEN
• ADD MECHANICAL VENTILATION 
• OUTDOOR LEARNING SPACE
• ADDITIONAL PLAY STRUCTURES 

APPLICABLE CODES [AND STANDARDS]:

BASED ON THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE INCLUDING APPLICABLE 
2018 ICC CODES AND 2020 BUILDING CODES of NYS, AND ICC A117.1-2017 STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND 
USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES.

REFER TO PROJECT MANUAL FOR REQUIREMENTS STATED IN "NYCRR 155 REGULATIONS OF THE 
COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION".

BUILDING DATA:

BUILDING: SOUTH AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
60 SOUTH AVE,
BEACON, NY 12508

DESCRIPTION: TWO STORY MASONRY AND REINFORCED 
CONCRETE BUILDING WITH BASEMENT.

YEAR BUILT: 1930'S
ADDITIONS: 1980 AND 1986

BUILDING AREA: GROUND FLOOR 14,500 SQFT
1ST FLOOR 18,875 SQFT
2ND FLOOR 12,950 SQFT

TOTAL GROSS AREA=  46,325 SQFT

CODE DATA SUMMARY:

USE GROUP: E : EDUCATION 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE -

EXISTING: IIB

FIRE SAFETY: NO, AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED. 

WORK AREA: LOCATION AREA % OF TOTAL

GROUND FLOOR 585 SQFT 4.0%
1ST FLOOR 3,097 SQFT 16.4%
2ND FLOOR 2,658 SQFT 20.5%

PATH OF CODE COMPLIANCE:

2018 IEBC CODES AND 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE of NYS  
301.1.2 WORK AREA COMPLIANCE METHOD

CHAPTER 5 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
503 ALTERATION - LEVEL 1 (CHAPTER 7)
504 ALTERATION - LEVEL 2 (CHAPTER 8)

NEW CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF 2018 ICC CODES AND 
2020 BUILDING CODES of NYS

CORRIDOR ENCLOSURES (PER TABLE 1020.1):
FOR CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE -  SEE ENLARGED PLANS, PARTITION TYPES AND DOOR SCHEDULE.
ALL CROSS CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE SMOKE PARTITIONS AND EXTEND FROM FINISH FLOOR TO 
DECK ABOVE.

ALL FINISHES IN CORRIDORS AND ASSEMBLY SPACES SHALL HAVE A 
FIRE HAZARD CLASSIFICATION PER MANUAL OF PLANNING 
STANDARDS SECTION S202-2, a. THROUGH e.

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS:

BUILDING ADDITION 1980
BUILDING ADDITION 1986

ORIGINAL BUILDING 1928

A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS.

B. TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS TO FIT THE WORK PROPERLY.  
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE 
FIELD.

C. REFER INCONSISTENCIES TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
COMMENCING THE WORK IN AFFECTED AREA.

D. ITEMS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON DRAWINGS. VERIFY 
SPACE REQUIREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS TO FIT THE WORK 
PROPERLY.

E. NOTES SHOWN ON ONE DRAWING APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR 
DRAWINGS.

F. DO NOT DISTURB CONSTRUCTION SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING 
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL. IF ENCOUNTERED, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT[, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER] AND OWNER.

General Notes

A. FLOOR LIVE LOADS PER BCNYS 1607
OCCUPANCY OR USE           UNIFORM   

CONCENTRATED
CLASSROOMS   40 PSF 1000 LBS
LOBBIES             100 PSF
OFFICES     50 PSF 2000 LBS
TOILET ROOMS   60 PSF
PARTITIONS   15 PSF PER 1607.5

REDUCTION IN LIVE LOADS HAS BEEN APPLIED WHERE PERMITTED PER 
1607.11

B. ROOF LIVE LOADS PER BCNYS 1607.13
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF

C. RAIN LOADS PER BCNYS 1611
RAIN INTENSITY, i 2.75 IN/HR
RAIN LOAD, R 16 PSF

RAIN SURCHARGE LOAD HAS BEEN APPLIED TO AREAS WHERE 
PONDING OCCURS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCNYS 1611.1.

D. SNOW LOADS PER BCNYS 1608
GROUND SNOW, Pg (FIGURE 1608.2) 30 PSF
FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, Pf (ASCE 7)            27.7 PSF
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ce 1.0
THERMAL FACTOR, Ct 1.2
SLOPE FACTOR, C 1.0
SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR, IS 1.1

ADDITIONAL SNOW LOADS HAVE BEEN APPLIED TO AREAS  WHERE 
DRIFTING OCCURS IN ACCORDANCE WITH  BCNYS 1608.

E. WIND LOAD DESIGN CRITERIA PER BCNYS 1609
BASIC DESIGN WIND SPEED (3 SECOND GUST), V 121 MPH
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN WIND SPEED, Vasd 93.7MPH
RISK CATEGORY I I I
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT, GCPi +/- 0.18

F.  SEISMIC DESIGN CRITERIA PER BCNYS 1613
RISK CATEGORY I I I
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, Ie 1.25
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION

AT SHORT PERIODS, SS 23.3 %g
AT 1 SECOND PERIODS, S1 5.7 %g

SITE CLASS D (DEFAULT)
DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION 

AT SHORT PERIODS, SDS 24.8 %g
AT 1 SECOND PERIODS, SD1 9.1 %g

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B
BASIC SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM:

MOMENT-RESISTING FRAME SYSTEM
ORDINARY STEEL MOMENT FRAMES R= 3.5

Cs= 0.09
DESIGN BASE SHEAR V=1.2K

Structural Loads:

NOTES:

1. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT IS MEASURED ABOVE DATUM FFE, ELEVATION = 100'-0".

2. REFER TO ASCE 7-16 FOR DEFINITION OF TERMS. FOR THE DIMENSIONS OF EACH ZONE, REFERENCE FIGURE 30.4-1 IN ASCE 7-16 AND USE "h" FROM ABOVE TABLE TO DETERMINE 0.6h AND 
0.2h.

3. THESE TABLES ARE TO BE USED FOR WIND LOAD CONTRIBUTION TO TOTAL LOAD ACTING ON ANY COMPONENT OR CLADDING MEMBER WHICH IS PART OF A ROOF OR EXTERIOR  WALL 
ASSEMBLY. EXAMPLES OF COMPONENTS AND CLADDING INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ROOF JOISTS, WALL STUDS, ROOF DECK FASTENERS, VENEER TIES, WINDOWS, AND THEIR 
ATTACHMENTS.

4. FOR EFFECTIVE WIND AREA VALUES LISTED IN THE TABLE ABOVE, PRESSURE VALUES MAY INTERPOLATED; OTHERWISE USE THE VALUE ASSOCIATED WITH THE LOWER EFFECTIVE WIND 
AREA.

5. POSITIVE PRESSURES (+) ACT TOWARDS THE BUILDING, NEGATIVE PRESSURES (-) ACT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING, POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURES DO NOT ACT SIMULTANEOUSLY. 
PRESSURES ARE APPLIED TO THE SURFACE OF THE COMPONENT OR CLADDING.

6. DESIGN VALUES SHOWN IN THIS TABLE ARE ULTIMATE VALUES FOR USE WITH LRFD DESIGN. VALUES MAY BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.6 FOR USE WITH SERVICE LEVEL OR ASD DESIGN. REFER TO 
THE BUILDING CODE FOR APPLICABLE LOAD COMBINATIONS.

500 -16.3 16.0 -26.3 16.0 -24.6 -35.3 16.0 -24.6 -35.3 16.0 -24.6 -20.1 18.1 -20.1 18.1

50 -24.1 16.0 -35.5 16.0 -36.4 -47.1 16.0 -40.3 -58.9 16.0 -52.1 -23.6 21.6 -27.2 21.6
100 -24.1 16.0 -32.8 16.0 -35.7 -43.5 16.0 -35.6 -51.8 16.0 -43.8 -22.6 20.6 -25.0 20.6

12.00

10 -24.1 16.0 -42.0 16.0 -37.9 -55.4 16.0 -51.3 -75.4 16.0 -71.4 -26.1 24.1 -32.1 24.1
20 -24.1 16.0 -39.2 16.0 -37.3 -51.8 16.0 -46.6 -68.3 16.0 -63.1 -25.0 23.0 -30.0 23.0

COMPONENTS & CLADDING WIND PRESSURE (PSF) - BUILDING 

MIDDLE INTERIOR INTERIOR OVERHANG EDGE OVERHANG CORNER OVERHANG INTERIOR CORNER

MEAN ROOF 
HEIGHT, "h" (FT)

EFFECTIVE 
WIND AREA 

(SQ FT)

ROOF
ZONE 1' ZONE 1 ZONE 1/1' ZONE 2 ZONE 3 ZONE 4 ZONE 5
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A. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 
CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION.

B. COORDINATE WITH FLOOR PLANS, WALL SECTIONS AND 
PARTITION TYPES FOR RATED WALL TYPES AND LOCATIONS. 
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY WALL RATING 
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CODE DRAWINGS AND FLOOR 
PLANS.

C. ALL WALLS, INCLUDING AT CORRIDORS, SHALL EXTEND 
COMPLETELY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF DECKING, SUPPORTING 
STRUCTURE OR ROOF ABOVE, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

D. AT AREAS OF PROJECT WORK, COMPLETELY SEAL ALL 
PENETRATIONS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH FIRE RESISTANCE 
RATINGS IDENTIFIED ON THE CODE DRAWINGS, REGARDLESS IF 
WALL IS NEW OR EXISTING, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

E. PROVIDE APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO ALL BEAMS, JOISTS AND 
STRUCTURAL STEEL ELEMENTS AT ALL FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE 
PARTITIONS, AND OTHER RATED WALLS WHERE INDICATED ON 
DRAWINGS, AND THAT ARE NOT COMPLETELY PROTECTED 
WITHIN THE RATED CONSTRUCTION.  PROTECTION OF SUCH 
ELEMENTS SHALL MATCH THE RATING OF THE WALL THAT THE 
ELEMENTS ARE CONTAINED WITHIN.

F. ALL CMU CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET FIRE RESISTANCE 
REQUIREMENTS INDICATED.  PROVIDED BLOCK TYPE AS 
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH UL DESIGN NUMBERS AND WALL 
RATINGS INDICATED, REGARDLESS IF NOTED AS SUCH ON PLAN 
DETAILS.

General Code Notes

ALL WALLS, INCLUDING CORRIDOR WALLS, EXTEND TO THE ROOF DECK 
OR FLOOR DECK ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Legend

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER

1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER

1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

COMMON EGRESS PATH

EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION

AREA OF REFUGE

AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR (AED)

RW RESCUE WINDOW

ALTERATION LEVEL 1 WORK AREA

ALTERATION LEVEL 2 WORK AREA

A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS.

B. TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS TO FIT THE WORK PROPERLY.  
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE 
FIELD.

C. REFER INCONSISTENCIES TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
COMMENCING THE WORK IN AFFECTED AREA.

D. ITEMS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON DRAWINGS. VERIFY 
SPACE REQUIREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS TO FIT THE WORK 
PROPERLY.

E. NOTES SHOWN ON ONE DRAWING APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR 
DRAWINGS.

F. DO NOT DISTURB CONSTRUCTION SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING 
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL. IF ENCOUNTERED, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT[, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER] AND OWNER.

General Notes
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Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

South Avenue Elementary School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-003-016

1 9-13-22 100% SED Submittal

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TOTAL AND COMPLETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL
OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING (ACM)  PLASTER WALL AND COVERINGS AT LOCATIONS INDICATED.

REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 020800 - SECTION 3.17 FOR A DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK.

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT NOTES 

ASBESTOS CONTAINING PLASTER WALLS AND CEILINGS.

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT LEGEND 

Rev. No.: Date: Description:
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ACM WALL PLASTER VICINITY
EGRESS WINDOW REPLACEMENT
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REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING AND PROVIDE 
OPENING IN FLOOR ABOVE. COORDINATE WITH 
MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK. 
CLEAN, SALVAGE AND PROTECT FOR RE-INSTALLATION.
REINSTALL EXISTING CEILING PANELS AND GRID IN 
COORDINATION WITH LED LIGHTING REPLACEMENT, 
COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 
BY ALTERNATE NO. 5

A. REMOVE ITEMS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE.

B. KEYED DEMOLITION TAGS REFER TO SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. DEMOLITION TAGS LOCATED WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF A 
SPACE REFER TO DEMOLITION OF ALL ITEMS OF THAT 
SAME TYPE WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE.

2. DEMOLITION TAGS PLACED IMMEDIATELY ON OR 
ADJACENT TO A DASHED LINE INDICATING ITEM 
REMOVAL OR THAT HAVE A LEADER POINTING TO 
SPECIFIC ITEM(S) REFER TO DEMOLITION OF THAT
SPECIFIC ITEM ONLY OF THAT TYPE WITHIN THAT SPACE.

3. DEMOLITION TAGS IN SERIES REFER TO DEMOLITION OF 
ALL THOSE ITEMS EITHER WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE OR TO THE 
SPACE IDENTIFIED BY THAT LEADER.

C. WHEN AN ITEM IS INDICATED TO BE DEMOLISHED REMOVE ALL 
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS AS PART OF THAT WORK.

D. ALL ARTWORK NOT PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED BY OWNER 
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK.  CONTACT OWNER'S 
AGENT(S) IF ANY ARTWORK IS ENCOUNTERED PRIOR TO START 
OF DEMOLITION WORK.

E. COORDINATE WITH ABATEMENT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO 
DEMOLITION.

General Demolition Notes
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UP

UP

EXISTING SOFFIT 
TO REMAIN

BY ALTERNATE NO. 5

PROVIDE NEW OR ENLARGE EXISTING OPENING IN WALL TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK. PROVIDE 
LINTEL PER LINTEL SCHEDULE, SEE STRU DRAWINGS. PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES. COORDINATE WITH SCHEDULED WORK ON 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. 

REMOVE WINDOW COMPLETELY.  PREPARE OPENING TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES. SEE ABATEMENT DRAWINGS. 

REMOVE CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT SYSTEM IN ITS 
ENTIRETY. 

REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, MASTIC AND WALL BASE TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  AT ALL AREAS OF 
FLOOR REMOVAL, LEVEL SLAB WITH ADJACENT SLABS AT 
LOCATIONS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE FLOOR FINISH.  INCLUDE 
CONCRETE FLOOR PATCHING AND LEVELING MATERIALS TO 
MAKE SURFACE LEVEL.  PREPARE FOR FINISH.  PATCH AREAS 
OF WALLS TO REMAIN THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF 
WALL BASE.

SUFFIX KEY (FLOOR FINISH IDENTIFICATIONS):
A. CERAMIC FLOOR TILE.

Demolition Key Notes
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Beacon City School District
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1/8" = 1'-0"1 Ground Floor Demolition Plan - Area A
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REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK. 
CLEAN, SALVAGE AND PROTECT FOR RE-INSTALLATION.
REINSTALL EXISTING CEILING PANELS AND GRID IN 
COORDINATION WITH LED LIGHTING REPLACEMENT, 
COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 
BY ALTERNATE NO. 5

REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK. 
CLEAN, SALVAGE AND PROTECT FOR RE-INSTALLATION.
REINSTALL EXISTING CEILING PANELS AND GRID IN 
COORDINATION WITH LED LIGHTING REPLACEMENT, 
COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 
BY ALTERNATE NO. 5

A. REMOVE ITEMS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE.

B. KEYED DEMOLITION TAGS REFER TO SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. DEMOLITION TAGS LOCATED WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF A 
SPACE REFER TO DEMOLITION OF ALL ITEMS OF THAT 
SAME TYPE WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE.

2. DEMOLITION TAGS PLACED IMMEDIATELY ON OR 
ADJACENT TO A DASHED LINE INDICATING ITEM 
REMOVAL OR THAT HAVE A LEADER POINTING TO 
SPECIFIC ITEM(S) REFER TO DEMOLITION OF THAT
SPECIFIC ITEM ONLY OF THAT TYPE WITHIN THAT SPACE.

3. DEMOLITION TAGS IN SERIES REFER TO DEMOLITION OF 
ALL THOSE ITEMS EITHER WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE OR TO THE 
SPACE IDENTIFIED BY THAT LEADER.

C. WHEN AN ITEM IS INDICATED TO BE DEMOLISHED REMOVE ALL 
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS AS PART OF THAT WORK.

D. ALL ARTWORK NOT PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED BY OWNER 
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK.  CONTACT OWNER'S 
AGENT(S) IF ANY ARTWORK IS ENCOUNTERED PRIOR TO START 
OF DEMOLITION WORK.

E. COORDINATE WITH ABATEMENT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO 
DEMOLITION.

General Demolition Notes
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PROVIDE NEW OR ENLARGE EXISTING OPENING IN WALL TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK. PROVIDE 
LINTEL PER LINTEL SCHEDULE, SEE STRU DRAWINGS. PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES. COORDINATE WITH SCHEDULED WORK ON 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. 

REMOVE WINDOW COMPLETELY.  PREPARE OPENING TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES. SEE ABATEMENT DRAWINGS. 

REMOVE CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT SYSTEM IN ITS 
ENTIRETY. 

REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, MASTIC AND WALL BASE TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  AT ALL AREAS OF 
FLOOR REMOVAL, LEVEL SLAB WITH ADJACENT SLABS AT 
LOCATIONS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE FLOOR FINISH.  INCLUDE 
CONCRETE FLOOR PATCHING AND LEVELING MATERIALS TO 
MAKE SURFACE LEVEL.  PREPARE FOR FINISH.  PATCH AREAS 
OF WALLS TO REMAIN THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF 
WALL BASE.

SUFFIX KEY (FLOOR FINISH IDENTIFICATIONS):
A. CERAMIC FLOOR TILE.
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BY ALTERNATE NO. 5REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK. 
CLEAN, SALVAGE AND PROTECT FOR RE-INSTALLATION.
REINSTALL EXISTING CEILING PANELS AND GRID IN 
COORDINATION WITH LED LIGHTING REPLACEMENT, 
COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 
BY ALTERNATE NO. 5

REMOVE PORTION OF CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT 
SYSTEM, TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM NEW WORK. 
CLEAN, SALVAGE AND PROTECT FOR RE-INSTALLATION.
REINSTALL EXISTING CEILING PANELS AND GRID IN 
COORDINATION WITH LED LIGHTING REPLACEMENT, 
COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 
BY ALTERNATE NO. 5

A. REMOVE ITEMS INDICATED BY DASHED LINE.

B. KEYED DEMOLITION TAGS REFER TO SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. DEMOLITION TAGS LOCATED WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF A 
SPACE REFER TO DEMOLITION OF ALL ITEMS OF THAT 
SAME TYPE WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE.

2. DEMOLITION TAGS PLACED IMMEDIATELY ON OR 
ADJACENT TO A DASHED LINE INDICATING ITEM 
REMOVAL OR THAT HAVE A LEADER POINTING TO 
SPECIFIC ITEM(S) REFER TO DEMOLITION OF THAT
SPECIFIC ITEM ONLY OF THAT TYPE WITHIN THAT SPACE.

3. DEMOLITION TAGS IN SERIES REFER TO DEMOLITION OF 
ALL THOSE ITEMS EITHER WITHIN THAT ENTIRE SPACE OR TO THE 
SPACE IDENTIFIED BY THAT LEADER.

C. WHEN AN ITEM IS INDICATED TO BE DEMOLISHED REMOVE ALL 
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS AS PART OF THAT WORK.

D. ALL ARTWORK NOT PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED BY OWNER 
PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK.  CONTACT OWNER'S 
AGENT(S) IF ANY ARTWORK IS ENCOUNTERED PRIOR TO START 
OF DEMOLITION WORK.

E. COORDINATE WITH ABATEMENT DRAWINGS PRIOR TO 
DEMOLITION.

General Demolition Notes

PROVIDE NEW OR ENLARGE EXISTING OPENING IN WALL TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK. PROVIDE 
LINTEL PER LINTEL SCHEDULE, SEE STRU DRAWINGS. PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES. COORDINATE WITH SCHEDULED WORK ON 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. 

REMOVE WINDOW COMPLETELY.  PREPARE OPENING TO 
EXTENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  PATCH 
EXPOSED SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES / 
SURFACES. SEE ABATEMENT DRAWINGS. 

REMOVE CEILING SYSTEM AND/OR SOFFIT SYSTEM IN ITS 
ENTIRETY. 

REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, MASTIC AND WALL BASE TO EXTENT 
REQUIRED TO PERFORM SCHEDULED WORK.  AT ALL AREAS OF 
FLOOR REMOVAL, LEVEL SLAB WITH ADJACENT SLABS AT 
LOCATIONS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE FLOOR FINISH.  INCLUDE 
CONCRETE FLOOR PATCHING AND LEVELING MATERIALS TO 
MAKE SURFACE LEVEL.  PREPARE FOR FINISH.  PATCH AREAS 
OF WALLS TO REMAIN THAT WERE DAMAGED BY REMOVAL OF 
WALL BASE.

SUFFIX KEY (FLOOR FINISH IDENTIFICATIONS):
A. CERAMIC FLOOR TILE.
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A. WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS DAMAGED OR DISTURBED, 
PATCH AS REQUIRED TO RESTORE SURFACES TO THEIR 
ORIGINAL CONDITION.

General Plan Notes

F

VA
R

IE
S

VARIES

F2

2" VARIES 2"

2"
VA

R
IE

S

A. HARDWARE ON DOORS FROM SPACES OF PUPIL OCCUPANCY 
SHALL BE A TYPE WHICH WILL ALWAYS PERMIT THE DOOR TO BE 
OPENED FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT DIRECT MANIPULATION OF 
ANY TYPE LOCKING DEVICE.

B. APPLY CONTINUOUS JOINT SEALANT TO ALL JOINTS BETWEEN 
FRAMES AND WALLS, TYP ALL.

C. VERIFY SIZES OF ALL EXISTING OPENINGS IN SCHEDULE PRIOR 
TO FIRST SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT 
IF ANY ARE LESS THAN CODE MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 6'-8". ASSUME 
FOR BIDDING ALL EXISTING OPENINGS ARE AS NOTED IN THE 
SCHEDULE (VIF, TYP).

D. MATERIAL DESIGNATION KEY:

FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
HM HOLLOW METAL 
WD WOOD
AL ALUMINUM
STL STEEL
EXG EXISTING

E. ADDITIONAL DOOR SCHEDULE DESIGNATIONS:

* EXISTING TO REMAIN
- NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE OR TO BE COORDINATED WITH 
STOREFRONT TYPE.

General Door Notes

EXISTING WALL 
CONSTRUCTION, VIF

EXISTING STEEL LINTEL, 
VIF, PAINT ALL EXPOSED 
SURFACES

ROD AND SEALANT BOTH 
SIDES

ALUMINUM FRAME, 
REFER TO DOOR 
SCHEDULE 

SHIM
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1/
4"

4 1/2"
VIF, ME

2"

.

EXISTING WALL 
CONSTRUCTION, 
VIF

ROD AND SEALANT BOTH 
SIDES

SHIM

ALUMINUM FRAME REFER 
TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR 
FRAME TYPE

4 
1/

2"
VI

F,
 M

E
2"

.

EXISTING WALL 
CONSTRUCTION BEYOND

ALUMINUM FRAME BEYOND

DOOR THRESHOLD SET IN 
BED OF SEALANT

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR 
DOOR TYPE

2"  VIF, ME

EXISTING WALL 
CONSTRUCTION BEYOND

.

INSTALL LOUVER FURNISHED BY OTHERS AT NEW OPENING. 
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

Keyed Plan Notes
1

PLAN VIEW

2X8 WOOD 
FRAMING

EXG WOOD
JOIST VIF

SPACE HEADER
PIECES EACH
SIDE OF OPNG
COORD W/ MECH

SECTION

EXG WOOD
JOIST VIF

NOTE: REFER TO TABLE 2304.10.1 IN 2020 BCNYS 
FOR FASTENER REQUIREMENTS LOCATION AND 
SIZE OF OPENING TO BE COORDINATED WITH A-
SERIES AND M-SERIES DWG

AFTER NEW FRAME IS IN PLACE CUT EXG 
FLOOR DECK AT FACE OF NEW FRAMING

EXG WOOD 
DECK

EXG FRAMING AS REQD
LOCATE OPNG BETWEEN

FIELD VERIFY

OPEN

PRIOR TO THE START OF 
WORK , CONTRACTOR 
TO VERIFY SPACING, 
LENGTH, AND SIZE OF 
EXG JOISTS

FOR EACH 4" THICKNESS OF WALL

MASONRY

5'-0"
6'-0"
7'-0"
8'-0"
9'-0"
10'-0"

L3 1/2X3 1/2X5/16

FOR 6" THICK WALLS

1.   ALL OPENINGS 1'-0" AND OVER REQUIRE LINTELS.
2.  STEEL TO BE A36.

3.  THIS SCHEDULE IS TYPICAL FOR ALL MASONRY OPENINGS IN
    NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4.  ALL LINTELS TO HAVE MINIMUM 8" BEARING BOTH ENDS.

5.  BACK TO BACK ANGLES ARE TO BE STITCH WELDED
    TOGETHER BEFORE PLACEMENT.

6.  ALL LINTELS ARE TO HAVE BOTH ENDS BEAR ON SOLID MASONRY
    OR SOLIDLY GROUTED HOLLOW MASONRY.
7.  WHERE MINIMUM 8" BEARING LENGTH CANNOT BE PROVIDED DUE TO
    COLUMN INTERFERENCE, PROVIDE CONNECTION OF LINTEL TO COLUMN.

8.  THIS LINTEL SCHEDULE IS APPLICABLE FOR USE IN EXISTING BUILDING.
    SHORE EXISTING STRUCTURE AND WALL AS REQD FOR INSTALLATION

OPENING
LINTEL
ANGLE

L4X3 1/2X 5/16 LLV
L5X3 1/2X5/16 LLV
L5X3 1/2X5/16 LLV
L6X3 1/2X5/16 LLV
L6X3 1/2X5/16 LLV

2- L3 1/2X2 1/2X5/16 LLV
2- L3 1/2X2 1/2X5/16 LLV
2- L3X2 1/2X5/16 LLV

ANGLE
LINTEL

OPENING

2- L2 1/2X2 1/2X5/16

8'-0"
7'-0"
6'-0"
5'-0"

MASONRY

LINTEL NOTES

FOR 8", 12", AND 16" THICK WALLS:

FOR 4" THICK WALLS

OPENING
MASONRY

ANGLE
LINTEL

MT 6X5.9UP TO 6'-4"

1.

3.

2.

(  )<

(  )<

    DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF OPENINGS.
    OF NEW MAS AND LINTEL. SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL
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1/8" = 1'-0"1 Ground Floor Plan - Area A

Door Schedule
ROOM

NUMBER
DOOR

NUMBER
DOOR FRAME

HDW SET REMARKSTYPE MATERIAL WIDTH HEIGHT RATING GLAZING TYPE MATERIAL WIDTH HEIGHT RATING GLAZING HEAD JAMB SILL
BASEMENT
E08 1 F FRP 2' - 6" 4' - 0" - - F2 AL 2' - 10" 4' - 2" - - 4/DA130 5/DA130 6/DA130 15 NOTE 1, 2 AND 3

GENERAL NOTES:
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD 

SPECIFIC NOTES:
- NOT APPLICABLE
1. THRESHOLD 2'-1" ABOVE INTERIOR LANDING, LEVEL WITH EXTERIOR GRADE, VIF.
2. MATCH FRAME TO EXISTING OPENING HEIGHT AND WIDTH, VIF. 
3. PROVIDE 1" HIGH BUMPER SEAL THRESHOLD.  FULL WIDTH OF WALL, VIF

DOOR TYPESFRAME TYPES

3" = 1'-0"4 Head Detail
3" = 1'-0"5 Jamb Detail

1 1/2" = 1'-0"6 Threshold Detail
3/4" = 1'-0"3 Typ New Opng at Exg Wood Framed

12" = 1'-0"2 Lintel Schedule

Rev. No.: Date: Description:
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General Plan Notes
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A. LIGHTING AND OTHER CEILING-MOUNTED FIXTURES ARE 
SHOWN FOR DRAWING CLARITY. COORDINATE ALL CEILING 
WORK PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF CEILING GRID.

B. CEILING HEIGHT IS 9'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (UNO).

C. CENTER CEILING-MOUNTED ITEMS (LIGHTS, GRILLES, 
DETECTORS, SPRINKLER HEAD, ETC) WITHIN THE CEILING 
PANELS AND GRIDS UNLESS THE PANELS ARE SCORED.  
CENTER ITEMS WITHIN THE PATTERN OF SCORED PANELS.

D. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT (EJ) COVERS IN CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AT EJ LOCATIONS.

E. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AND 
SOFFITS AS DETAILED ON DRAWINGS (MAXIMUM 20'-0" OC, 
EVENLY SPACED, TYP UNO).

F. PATCH CEILING SYSTEMS TO REMAIN THAT HAVE BEEN 
DISTURBED BY SCHEDULED WORK TO MATCH ADJACENT 
CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO PAINTING.

G. DESIGNATES BOTTOM OF CEILING ABOVE FINISHED 
FLOOR AT THAT POINT UNO. DESIGNATION "ME" INDICATES 
MATCH EXISTING CEILING HEIGHT.

H. AT ALL LOCATIONS OF GYPSUM CEILINGS - PROVIDE 24" X 24" 
CONCEALED FLANGE ACCESS DOOR REGARDLESS OF 
LOCATION OR REQUIREMENT FOR ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT.

General Ceiling Notes

X   9'-0"

ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING

Ceiling Types
X'-X"A1

NOTE: AT AREAS WITH "+/-", THE INTENT IS TO MATCH 
EXISTING, VERIFY IN FIELD. 
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SUPPORT END OF MAIN 
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IN FOUR DIRECTIONS @ 12'-0" 
OC MAX (IN ADDITION TO VERT 
SUPPORT REQUIREMENTS)

MAIN RUNNER
SUSPENDED CEILING 
PANEL

TYP
6" MAX

3/8" GAP BETWEEN 
RUNNER AND WALL, 
ALL SIDES OF CEILING
1" WIDE PERIMETER 
SUPPORT ANGLE

SELF SUPPORTING 
WALL

NOTES:
-CROSS RUNNERS TO BE FASTENED TO 
MAIN RUNNERS USING LOCKING CLIPS

-SPRINKLER HEADS AND ALL OTHER 
PENETRATIONS IN CEILING SHALL HAVE A 
MIN 1/4" CLEARANCE ON ALL SIDES

EXISTING GYPSUM SOFFIT
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BY CEILING SYSTEM MANUFACTURER
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1/8" = 1'-0"3 Second Floor - Reflected Ceiling Plan - Area B

3" = 1'-0"4 Typical Ceiling Detail

1" = 1'-0"5 Soffit Detail
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Electrical Site Plans

SAS

DE001

0

SCALE:

10' 20' 40'

1" = 20'

General Site Notes
1.  REFER TO DRAWING DE100 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

1 Electrical Site Plan - Outdoor Classroom
1" = 20'

1. PROVIDE SOLAR FLAG POLE LIGHT BASE ON MODEL 1980 LM BY
LIGHTING SOLUTIONS.

2. PROVIDE (2)#12, (1)#12 G IN 1/2" CONDUIT FROM 120V PANEL IN
ELEC 08 TO HANDHOLE, THEN TO GFCI RECEPTACLES. SEE
DRAWINGS DE130 AND DE131 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. PROVIDE (2)#12, (1)#12 G IN 1/2" CONDUIT FROM 120V PANEL IN
ELEC 08 TO HANDHOLE, THEN TO LUMINAIRES. SEE DRAWINGS
DE130 AND DE131 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

4. PROVIDE 1" SPARE CONDUIT FROM INSIDE BUILDING TO
HANDHOLE FOR FUTURE USE.

5. PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAT 6A CABLE IN 1" CONDUIT FROM
NEAREST DATA RACK INSIDE BUILDING TO WIRELESS ACCESS
POINT. SEE DRAWING DE131 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

Keyed Notes
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Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-003-016

South Ave Elementary School

N

1

HANDHOLE

5

2 3 4

2 Underground Cable and Raceway Trench Detail
N.T.S.

IN PAVEMENT

SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT
AND PROVIDE JOINT SEALANT
ON ALL EDGES

ASPHALT PAVING:
1 1/2" TOP COURSE
2" BINDER COURSE
CONCRETE PAVING:
MATCH EXISTING DEPTH

IN LAWN

6"

12"

GRANULAR FILL.

6" MIN. TOPSOIL

12" (MIN.)
16" (MAX.)

CLEANFILL, COMPACT IN
4" INCREMENTS AT 95%
MINIMUM DENSITY.

MIN. 4" SAND ON ALL SIDES,
CONCRETE ENCASED  UNDER
PAVEMENT

NOTE:
REFER TO EARTH MOVING
SPECIFICATION SECTION FOR
FILL REQUIREMENTS.

CLEAN FILL COMPACTED
EVERY 4"

UNDERGROUND LINE
WARNING TAPE

CABLE OR RACEWAY, SIZE
AND QUANTITY AS INDICATED
ON DRAWINGS
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2

KITCHEN
E5

EXG 2" V RACKED 
ON WALL

GI-D-1 FLOOR MOUNTED

EXG 2" V UP

EXG 2" V 
BELOW SINK 

2" V

POC

2" V DN, 3" SAN DN THRU FLOOR2

EXG 3/4" HW, CW
DN WALL

EXG 2" V OFFSET 
DN ON WALL2" GW

EXG 4" SAN 
(BURIED) (VIF)

POC

REINSTALL 3 BAY SINK 1

POC

2" V

3" SAN (BURIED) 3

RELOCATED SANITIZER STATION

LEAVE AN INCH BETWEEN EXG BOILER 
HWS/HWR PIPING AND EXG 3 COMPARTMENT 
SINK DRAINBOARD

A. VERIFY ALL PIPING LOCATIONS, SIZES, AND ARRANGEMENTS IN 
FIELD PRIOR TO BID. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY 
DISCREPANCIES. 

B. VERIFY IN FIELD INVERT AND DIRECTION OF FLOW IN EXISTING 
SOIL PIPE WHERE NEW SOIL PIPE IS TO BE CONNECTED TO 
EXISTING SOIL PIPE. 

C. LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS. 

D. INCLUDE TRENCHING, CUTTING AND PATCHING OF FLOORS, 
WALLS AND CEILINGS, INCLUDING CEILING TILE REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT, WHEN REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING WORK. PATCH 
ABANDONED OPENINGS AND DISTURBED FINISHES TO MATCH 
EXISTING. TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL 
INTEGRITY OF FLOOR OR WALLS WHEN TRENCHING OR 
CUTTING. 

E. MATERIALS FOR PLUMBING INSTALLATION SHALL BE NEW, 
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. 

F. REPLACE  PLUMBING EQUIPMENT INDICATED. MODIFY AND 
EXTEND EXISTING PIPING AS REQUIRED TO MEET FIXTURE 
MFR'S ROUGH-IN RECOMMENDATIONS AND TO MAKE 
CONNECTIONS.  CONCEAL PIPING WITHIN OR BEHIND WALLS, 
BELOW FLOORS OR ABOVE CEILINGS. PATCH DISTURBED 
FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

General Notes

Grease Interceptor Schedule

DWG
LABEL

GREASE 
RETENTION
CAPACITY
(POUNDS)

PDI RATED 
FLOW RATE

(GPM)

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE EXTERNAL FLOW CONTROL FITTING SUPPLIED BY SAME MANUFACTERER  AS GREASE INTERCEPTOR.

DESIGN MAKE
AND MODEL NOTES

INLET / 
OUTLET

SIZE
(NPS)

LOCATION

GI-D-1

LENGTH
(INCHES)

WIDTH
(INCHES)

HEIGHT
(INCHES)

VENT SIZE
(NPS)

CENTERLINE 
OF INLET / 

OUTLET 
TO BOTTOM

(INCHES)

INSTALLATION

KITCHEN E5 127-3/410JR SMITH 8150 49-1/2 2163FLOOR 
MOUNTED

CENTERLINE 
OF INLET / 

OUTLET 
TO TOP

(INCHES)

6

EXTENSION 
HEIGHT

(INCHES)

N/A100 50

REMOVE 3 BAY SINK AND STORE FOR REINSTALLATION AFTER 
GREASE INTERCEPTOR IS INSTALLED. CLEAN TABLE BEFORE 
REINSTALLATION.

FLOW CONTROL FITTING SUPPLIED BY GREASE INTERCEPTOR 
MANUFACTURER. 

REFER TO DETAILS 4/ DP130 AND 5/ DP130 FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION.

Plumbing Notes
1

2

3

KITCHEN
E5

REMOVE 2" SAN

REMOVE
3 BAY SINK 

2" V UP TO REMAIN

2" V UNDER SINK 
TO REMAIN

REMOVE 
2" SAN DN

2" V OFFSET DN TO REMAIN

3/4" HW, CW 
UP TO REMAIN

1

RELOCATE WALL HUNG SANITIZER DISPENSER ABOVE 
LEVEL OF 3 COMPARTMENT SINK BACKSPLASH

WOODEN ENCLOSURE OVER MECH UNIT TO REMAIN

BOILER HWS/HWR PIPING TO REMAIN

THREADED ROD IN SOLID CONCRETE 
OR SOLIDLY GROUTED CONCRETE  
BLOCK 3/4" DIA ROD UNO

REINFORCING BAR IN SOLID
CONCRETE #6 BAR UNO

REINFORCING BAR OR THREADED
ROD IN HOLLOW MASONRY #6
BAR OR 3/4" DIA ROD - UNO.  WITH
3/4" NOMINAL STAINLESS STEEL
SCREEN TUBE

BAR/ROD SIZE
#4 OR 1/2"
#5 OR 5/8"
#6 OR 3/4"
#7 OR 7/8"
#8 OR 1" 9"

8"
7"
6"
5"

EMBEDMENT DEPTH

GENERAL NOTES:
1. FOR ACCEPTABLE ADHESIVE PRODUCTS REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

2. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION.

7" MIN

A

B

C

5" FIBER REINFORCED SLAB

#3 EPOXY COATED DWL X 
1'-0" LG @ 24" O.C. 
CHEMICAL ANCHOR IN 
DRILLED HOLE W/ 
CHEMICAL ANCHOR 
SYSTEM EQUIPMENT SIM 
TO "HVA SYSTEM" BY 
HILTI EMBED MIN 1 1/2" (TYP)

NEW FLOOR FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING IN ELEV, MATERIAL,
COLOR (VIF). REFER TO ARCH  
DWGS FOR EXTENT OF  DEMOLITION 
AND FINISH WORK BY CONTRACTOR 
RESPONSIBLE FOR GENERAL WORK

EXG CONC SLAB
AND FLOOR FINISH

3" MIN

SAW CUT/REMOVE 
EXG FLOOR FINISH
AND CONCRETE

BULD NEW SLAB UNDER EXG 
SLAB, ENSURE NO VOIDS 
REMAIN BELOW EXG SLAB

PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL -
SEE SECTION 31 20 00 "EARTH 
MOVING" FOR TYPE AND
PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS

BURIED PIPE

6" MIN 
TYPE 2 FILL

VAPOR
BARRIER

N
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CLEAR SOLUTIONS
complex world

Key Plan
N.T.S.

A

279180-22004 DP130
10/28/2022

First Floor Plan - Area A, Details and
Schedule

GPD / sef

Beacon City School District
Beacon, New York

South Ave Elementary School
Reconstruction to:

S.E.D. Control No. 13-02-00-01-0-003-016

1/8" = 1'-0"1 First Floor Plan - Area A

1/4" = 1'-0"3 Kitchen E5 Plan
1/4" = 1'-0"2 Kitchen E5 Demolition Plan

NTS5 Typical Chemical Anchors

NTS4 Trenching Below Existing Slab Detail
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